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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tions Distribution, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0T6, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A OS9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Machinery, Wood and Metal Products 
Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (tele-
phone: 992-0388) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (726-0713)  

Not 

que toucts Jes pubiicdtic:is du gouvrnernen 

Canada, auprès des agents autorisés beaux, d-
les librairies ordinaires ou par la poste. 

Lea commandes par Is poste devront parvenir 
Distribution 	des 	publications, 	Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6, ou a Imprimerie et edt-
tion, Approvisionnements et services Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la pré-
sente publication doivent être adressées a: 

Section des machines, du hots et des prodults 
en metal, 

Division des industries manufacturières et 
primaires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (téléphone: 
992-0388) ou a un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (726-0713) 
Hal if ax 
Montréal 
Ottawa 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Edmonton 
Vancouver 

(426-5331) 
(283-5725) 
(992-4734) 
(966-6586) 
(949-4020) 
(359-5405) 
(420-3027) 
(666-3695) 

Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Ragina (359-540) 
Edmonton (420-3CL 
Vancouver (666-36 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-667-3524, 
and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-6400. 

On peut obtenir une comrnu:i.uLiu:i grat.uiL 
avec be service regional d'information statisti-
que de Is Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
et de l'lle-du-Prince-douard en composant 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on peut commu-
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en corn-
posant 1-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec be bu-
reau d'Edmonton au numéro 1-800-222-6400. 
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The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

S ISNES UNVENT IUNNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformment dana lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zro. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ABREVIAT 1 5 	

I 
SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 	CAE Classification ds activités écououiqu&s 

(titre français du système de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE ON CANSIK 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Socio-Economlc Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput- 
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

NOTE CONCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines donnèes des statistiques principales 
(voir lea tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-conomique). Les données pour lea annes 
1961 è 1971 se basent sur Is Cr1 de 1960, et 
celles pour les années B partir de 1970 solon la 
CA9 de 1970. Pour plus do renseignements sur lea 
series CANSIM, telephoner a (613) 995-7406, ou 
ecrire B CANSIM, Statistique Canada, fdifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, KIA OZS. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de donnees informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 

I 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Introduction 

Explanatory Notes 

Table 

1. Principal Statistics, 1971-1979 

2. Principal Statistics Classified by 
Total Employed, 1979 

3. Inventories, 1979 

4. Materials and Supplies Used - Manu-
facturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

5. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufac-
ture, 1978 and 1979 

6. Shipments of Selected Goods of Own 
Manufacture - All Industries, 1978 
and 1979 

List of Large Establishments 

Selected Publications 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

	

Page 	 Page 

	

S 	Introduction 	 5 

	

7 	Notes explicatives 	 7 

Tableau 

11 	1. Statistiques principales, 1971-1979 11 

2. Statistiques principales suivant le 
12 noinbre total de personnes occupêes, 1979 12 

12 	3. Stocks, 1979 12 

4. Matires et fournitures utilises - Acti- 
13 vitê manufacturière, 1978 et 1979 13 

S. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrica- 
14 tion, 	1978 et 1979 14 

6. Livraisons de certains produits de propre 
fabrication - Toutes industries, 1978 et 

15 1979 15 

16 	Liste des grands établissements 16 

19 	Choix de publications 19 





INTRODUCT 1)N 
	

INTR)DUCr ION 

This industry includes establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing wooden 
boxes, pallets, crates, fruit and vegetable 
baskets. 	It also Includes establishments 
making box shooks from sawn lumber. 	How- 
ever, establishments making box shooks from 
logs and bolts are included in the sawmill 
industry. 

In 1979, the value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture reported by the estab-
lishments classified to the wooden box 
industry increased to $187,496,000 in 1979 
from $138,663,000 in 1978, an increase of 
35.2%. In terms of 1971 dollars however, 
the increase is not so spectacular amounting 
to 14.3% as the Industry Selling Price Index 
moved upwards from 192.8 in 1978 to 228.0 in 
1979. 

The number of wooden pallets shipped 
' 	increased 	from 	5,351,619 	valued 	at 

1,222,379 in 1978 to 6,794,641 valued at 
$2,448,062 in 1979. (Quantity and value 
figures are for establishments reporting on 
long forms only.) 

There were 3,396 employees in manufactur-
ing operations in this industry in 1979, up 
15.5% over 1978 figures and they were paid 
$41,846,162 in salaries and wages. This 
represents 51.6% of the value added by manu-
facturing activity of this industry up 
slightly from the 49.8 figure recorded for 
1978. 

Continued improved coverage from a spe-
cial programme to identify establishments 
unintentially omitted in years prior to 1977 
resulted in the addition of 11 new estab-
lishments to the wooden box industry. Text 
Table I shows the effect of these new estab-
lishments on the principal statistics of 
this industry. 

Cette industrie comprend lea fitablissements 
dont Vactivit6 principale eat Is fabrication de 
bottes, de palettes, de caisses et de paniers 
fruits et A legumes, en bois. Elle comprend la 
fabrication de planchettes pour boltes A partir 
de adages. Toutefois, les êtablIssements qul 
fabriquent des planchettes pour boltes A partir 
de billes ou billots Boat classes dana lea scie-
ries. 

En 1979, Is valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication déclarées par lea etablis-
aements classes dans l'industrie des fabriques de 
boltes en bois a augmenté de 35.2 Z, passant de 
$138,663,000 en 1978 a $187,496,000 en 1979. 
L'augmentation en dollars constants de 1971 eat 
toutefois moms spectaculaire, se chiffrant 
14.3 Z, l'Indice des prix de vente pour cette 
industrie ayant atteint 228.0 en 1979 contre 
192.8 en 1978. 

La valeur des livraisons de palettes en bois a 
augmenté de $31,222,379 (5,351,619 unItes) en 
1978 A $52,448,062 (6,794,641 unit€s) en 1979. 
(Les quantités et lea valeurs declarees ne 
s'appliquent qu'aux établissements remplissant 
lea formnules completes.) 

Cette industrie comptait 3,396 travailleurs de 
la fabrication en 1979, soft 15.5 % de plus qu'en 
1978. Ces travailleurs ont touche $41,846,162 en 
salaires et traitements. Cela représente 51.6 Z 
de Ia valeur ajoutee par l'activitê manufactu-
rière pour cette industrie, une legere hausse par 
rapport A 1978 (49.8 %). 

Un programme special d'am€lioration de la cou-
verture visant a recenser lea etablissements omis 
involontairement avant 1977 a permis d'ajouter 11 
nouveaux établissements a l'industrie des fabri-
ques de boftes en bois. La tableau explicatif I 
illustre l'impact de ces nouveaux êtablissements 
sur lea statistiques principales de cette indus-
trie. 
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T!XT TAIL! I. increased Coverage Principal Stati.ttes, 1979 

TAILtAU EXPI.ICATIF I. Stetistiquen principales put l'accrni 	 4 . 

Huaber Manufacturing activity - Acctett& aanufsrturière 	 Total activIty - ActtoIt8 total, 
of 
as tab- 
itch- 	Production and related 	Coat of 	Coat of 	Value of 	Value 	Nunber of faployeea 	 Value 
tents 	workers 	 fual and 	.ateriais 	shiptente 	added 	working 	 added 

alec- 	and 	of goods 	 owners 
Noubre 	Travailleura do Is 	trittty(l) auppliea(I) of own 	 and 	Salariêe 
d'€ta- 	production et aaslail8s 	 menu- 	 partners 
buses- 	 facture 
tents 

Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt do 	CoOt des 	Valeur de. Valeur Nombre de Nuer Salaries 	Valeur 
of man- 	 combos- 	m.tl8rea 	ho-raison. ajoutêe propri8- 	and wages 	ajout6e 
hours 	 tibie at 	at four- 	de produtte 	taires at 
paid 	 de l'Slec- elturea(1) 	de propre 	 aseodi6a 

tricit8(L) 	 fabrication 	actifs 
Woubre Hillier, Salatrea 	 Nombre Traitomenta 

d'heure,- 	 at satatres 

thousand, of dollars 
	 thousands of dollars 

•iiliara do dollars 	 .hliiers de dollars 

New for 1979 - Nouveaux 
pour 1979 	 II 	II? 	248 	1.362 	91 	3.850 	7,012 	4 	140 	1.701

Total 1979 	 189 	3,396 	7.099 	41,846 	2,309 	104,361 	187,496 	

1.3,19 :

1,08 	35 	13,138 	30,620 	18'1,434 

(1) For small eetsblisheente, the coat of fuel and aiectricity Is included in the coat of materials and supplies. 
(1) Dana le tea des petite Itabitaaemants is coOt do eo.bu.tlble at de l'dlectrtcitd eec coupria dana celul des sattOrem at fournitur.i. 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 
	

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

:tendue et couverture du recensement 

Le Recensement des manufactures eat une en-
quête annuelle auprès des êtablissements qul 
s'occupent principalement de la fabrication, de 
méme qu'auprès de leurs sieges aociaux, bureaux 
de vente et unit€a auxiliaires qui sont classs 
dana lea industries manufaeturiêres. Un établis-
sernent se définit cosine la plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir une gainme 
determinde de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement les donn(!es sur l'emploi et lea 
éléments d'entrées et de sorties nécessaires au 
calcul de la valeur ajoutée de recensement). Aux 
fins du recensement 11 s'agit, en général, d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Lea donnêes sont recuelilies par des question-
naires détaillés auprés de tous lea établisse-
ments manufacturier8 dont les livraisons se 
situent au-delà du seuil d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellernent pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tous lea établisse-
ments manufacturiers des sociétés a établisse-
ments multiples. Les autres établissements manu-
facturiers soot enquêtés au moyen de question-
naires abrégés et l'on accepte également leurs 
états financiers qu'ils nous fourriissent eux-
mêmes ou que nous obtenons a partir de renseigne-
ments administratifs. A partir de 1976, les 
renseignements adininistratifs sont is source 
0rincipale de données pour ces petits €tabiisse-
ments au recenseinent. 

La demande d'un nuinéro de retenue 8ur la paye 
pour fins d'impôt sur le revenu constitue la 
source la plus importante de nouveaux établtsse-
ments. Toutefois, certains établiasements manu-
facturiers maintenus en operation par leur(s) 
propriétaire(s) sont également inclus name s'ils 
ne possèderit pas de numéro de retenue sur la 
paye. Statistique Canada ayant dO adopter cette 
source pour découvrir lea nouveaux établissements 
en 1972, depuis bra, des difficultés d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de façon progressive é un 
sous-dénombrement, particuliêrement en ce qul a 
trait aux petits établissements. Un projet ape-
cial entrepris dana le but de corriger ce sous-
dértombrement a donné coinme résultat l'addition de 
quelque 3,800 établissements au recenseinent des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 % de Ia valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication. Ii 
peut subsister néanrnoins une sous-estimation 
surtout dans le cas des petits établissements. 
La nonibre total d'employés au recensement dana 
lea industries inanufacturiêres en 1978 était de 
0.7 Z inférieur au total obtenu par la division 
du Travail de Statist ique Canada en se fondant 
aur une estimation indépendante. Cette diffé-
rence eat toutefois minime si i'on considère que 
cette dernière estimation eat aujette a des vari-
ables d'échantillonage et que, de toute façon, ii 
existe des differences secondaires dana is 
méthode suivie. 

Scope and Cojere of the Ce!lsna 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"ahort forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ol,-
tamed from administrative records, are 
accepted. 8eginning with 1976, administra-
tive records are the principal data source 
for theae smol I ectabli shmenta 

The main source of new estahi Ishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7X below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is 8ubjeCt to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 
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Chaque établisseinent eat classE en totallt. 
dams l'industrie qui dfinit son activit princi-
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produit 
qui relèvent par definition d'autrea industries. 
Plusieurs sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente kL 

unites auxillaires sont inclus dans lea déclara-
tions des etablissementa; d'autres cependant nous 
fournissent des dossiers distincts parce qu'ils 
sont situes dana des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entites autonomes. Les 
sieges sociaux sone classes selon l'industrie 
principale de Is societe; les bureaux de vente et 
lea unites auxiliaires sont class€s de la m8me 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établissements 
dams une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte les données pour toute année finan-
cière terminee au plus tôt le 1er  avril de l'an-
nec de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'annee suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
etablissements cease habituellement le 1er  juin 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
1 'electricité 

Lea données détaillées sur "Combustible et 
lectricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 

tableau 4) sont supprimées dans Is présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par industrie dans la publication Consomina-
tion de combustibles et d'électriclté achetés par 
lea Industries manufacturières, minérales et de 
l'exploitation forestière et par les centraleH 
thermigues des services d'électrlcité, no 57-208 
au catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certaines données ou certaines statisti-
ques, les totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
lea petits établissements peuvent être incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On ne recueille pas lea 
données par produits sur lea entrées et lea 
sorties pour de tels établissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves s'appliquent a ces petits 
étabflssements: (1) le cost du combustible et de 
l'électricitë et des services achetés eat inclus 
dana le coOt des matières et fournitures; (2) les 
données sur lea employés et lea heures-hommes 
sont imputées A partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutea lea atatistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte lea propriétaires et 
associés actifs, sont classées A l'activit€ 
manufacturiêre; (4) tous les stocks sont classes 
cosine rnatiêres premieres. La premiere reserve a 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achetés 
dana is valeur ajoutée (selon lea concepts des 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'ils Sont lTHLw 

ii 	rrids 	t;h1 fssemet. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, conoo or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
domestic consignment shipments are included 
in inventory unrtl sold. 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termea 

Lee notes succinctes qui eulvent ne consti-
tuent pas des définitiona académiques mats peu-
vent être utiles pour la bonne comprehension de 
certains des tenses et expressions utilisés dane 
lee tableaux contenus dane lee publications. 
Pour obtenir des definitions détailléea sur les 
notes explicatives qui précdent ainsi que lee 
limites et reserves qul s'lmposent, vous référer 

Concepts et definitions du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des llvraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente Is valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriqués par l'établissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, A partir dee matières lui apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
marchandises, reinises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés a des transporteurs publics ou 
a forfait (male non des frals de livraison de 
l'établissement même). Il comprend les recettes 
au titre de reparations et de travaux effectués 
sur des matières appartenant A d'autres, lee 
transferts a d'autres unites déclarantes de Is 
méme eoci€té, toutes lee exportations, et la va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnée en location Is premiere fois. Lee 
livraisons en consignation destinées A d'autres 
pays sont comprises, mais lee livraisons en con-
signation au Canada figurent avec lee stocks 

la vente. 

CoOt des natires et fournititres. 	keprésente 
l'utillsation des produits achetOs au prix livré, 
lee frais de transport et de manutent ion, lee 
droits, etc., étant inclus. Ii comprend lee 
transferts entre lee unites d'une même soclété et 
les travaux de fabrication exécutés par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des matières appartenant I 
l'établissement répondant. 

CoQt du combustible et de l'électricité. Repré-
sente la consommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas lee données pour lee petite établis-
sements non plus que l'électricité produite par 
tous lee établissements. 

Explanation of Terms 

The following selected, abbreviated notes 
re not formal definitions but may help 
:larify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concepts 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sures the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
applicable. 

Valeur ajoutee - Activité manufacturiere. Repré-
sente Is valeur de Ia production nette calculée 
comme étant Is valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus Is variation aette 
des stocks de produits en cours ec de produits 
finis, moms le coOt des matieree et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elle comprend lee subventions I la production, 
mais ne comprend pas lee taxes indirectes qui 
sont sppiicables. 
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Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représente la 
valeur ajoutée dams l'activlté manufacturière 
plus la valeur ajoutée dana l'activité non manu-
facturière. Cette dernlère s'obtient en sous-
trayant lea entrées de marchandises correspon-
dantes des recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
l'activtt€ non manufacturière. L'activité prise 
en compte dams la valeur ajoutée non manufactu-
rière coinprend: Is formation en capital fixe par 
as propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits de 
l'entreprise, les operations de cafétéria, etc. 
Lea autres recettes de location, lea dividendes 
et intérêts reçus ne sont pas compris. La valeur 
ajoutée dana l'activité totale comprend lea sub-
ventions è Ia production, mais ne coinprend pas 
lea taxes indirectes sauf lea taxes foncières et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et associés actifa. 	Comprennent 
ceux seulement qui sont actifa dana des entre-
prises non cons tituées en corporation. 

Salaries. Ne comprennent pas lea propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises non constituêes 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to-
talisation distincte, et lea travailleurs A la 
pièce a l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtés 
d'indiquer le nombre moyen de salaries am cours 
de l'année. Lea travailleurs de la production et 
assimilés dana l'activitê manufacturière compren-
nent le personnel a i'établissement qui s'occupe 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspec-
tion, manutention, embaliage, entretien, répara-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de sur -
veillance ainsi que lea contremaitres actifa. Le 
personnel de l'administration, de bureau et autre 
personnel hors fabrication comprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
tea auxiiiaires de méme que lea employés d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté a Is recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de carnions, etc. 

Traitements et salaires. Ils sont compiles avant 
lea retenues au titre de l'impét sur le revenu et 
lea cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
versées par l'employé de méme que pour l'assu-
rance aociale. us comprennent Is rémunération 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et des 
congés payés, ainsi que lea primes, commissions 
accordées aux salaries réguliers, lea indemnités 
de depart, etc. us ne comprennent pas lea re-
traits effectués par les proprlétaire8 et asso-
des actifa d'entreprises non conatituées en 
corporation. 

Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own product8; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

I 

I 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 
by others on consignment. 

Stocks. 	Représentent la valeur comptable des 
stocks détenus en toute propriété au Canada, y 
compris lea marchandises en transit au rëpondint 
ou grdées par d'autres en consignation. 

- 

- 

I 



I::.E 1. Principal Staciaticn. 197I-1979 

:LfAU I. StatistLquea pr1nc1pala, 1971-1979 

74u.bnr Manufacturing activity - Actinit8 manufacturlare Total activity - Activit8 totsie 
Of 
eu tab- 
list,- Production and releted Coat of Coat of Value of Value Nu,ther of Espiopeca Value 
sents workers fuel and entertain shipments added working added 

dcc- and of goods owner. 
Nombce travailleura de 	l.a trtcity(l) nuppliee(1) of own and Salarl8n 
d'8ta- production at asaieil8s nanu- partners 
bi!ee- facture 
moOt a 

Nueber Thousands Wagaa CoOt do CoOt des Valour des Vileur No,sbre de Nu,ger Salarie, Valeor 
of man- co.bua- natiBrea ltvraisona ajout4e propriN- and wages ajout*e 
bourn tibia at at four- do produits tairas cc 
paid de l6lec- niturea(1) de propre assocl8s 

triciti(l) fabrication actifa 
Noabre Kiliters Salairea Nombre Fraitemantn 

d'heurea- at nalatres 
hen 
payNen 

thousnnds of dollars thousands of dollars 

mUllers do dollars •illleri de dollars 

CANADA: 

1971 164 2,666 5,615 13,746 819 26,387 55,003 27,865 79 3,109 17,799 28,031 

1972 157 2,741 5,928 14,883 845 31,258 62,295 30,218 71 3,218 19,198 30,385 

1973 162 2.913 6,176 17,561 981 40,457 78,932 38,114 79 3,449 22,863 38,203 

1974 177 3,192 6,828 22,295 1,310 56,855 105,056 47,390 55 3,131 28,384 47,347 

1975 179 3.233 6,946 23.612 1,421 57,131 109,903 51,624 61 3,752 33,386 51,521 

1916 166 2,938 6,216 25,735 1.597 56,532 111,119 53,071 50 3,430 32,950 52,826 

1977 150 2,869 6,028 30,460 1,900 65,716 134,465 61,162 37 3,341 39,645 66,961 

utoundland - Torre- 
Nouve  - - - - - - - - - - - 

- 	F 	c Edward 	Island - 
v-du-Prtnce-tdouard 2 u a a a a a a a a a a 
Scotia - tiouvelle- 

7 90 185 549 - 540 1,297 757 5 90 549 737 
Irunsyick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 2 x x a a a a a a a a a 
QuNbec 47 616 1,281 5,918 254 12,926 22,690 9,547 lb 680 7,121 9,599 
Ontario 77 1,878 3,947 20,006 1,478 53,651 98,567 44,437 23 2,312 26,311 44,636 
ManItoba 3 a a a a a a a a a a a 
Saskatchawan I a a a a a x a a n a a 
Alberta 7 45 87 445 41 1,059 1.851 769 I 50 545 777 
Brltieh Colubis - Ca- 

ionbia-Brttanniqua 13 164 312 2,217 100 6,132 9,279 3,060 4 171 2,511 2,986 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at Torritoires do 
Nord-Oueat - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 162 2,940 6,112 30,341 1,948 76,187 138,663 60,978 52 3,470 38,514 60,959 

39/9: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
tle-du-Prince-tdou.rd 2 a a a a a a a a It a a 

Nova Scott. - Nouvsll,- 
Ecoase 7 44 93 397 a 750 1,591 831 6 47 431 829 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 4 a a a a a a a * a a a 

Qutibec 60 856 1,792 8,811 411 21,625 38,879 11,036 11 936 10,140 17,257 
Ontario 88 2,146 4,502 27,865 1,572 70,620 126,354 54,104 23 2,570 34,497 54,230 
Manitoba 4 a a a a a a a * a a a 
Saskatchewan 2 a a a a a a a n a a a 
Albert. 7 * a a a * It a * a a a 
British Colombia - Co- 

lombie-Britannique 15 182 363 2,839 151 7,402 13,202 5,714 4 202 3,157 5,722 
Yukon and Northweat 

territories - Yukon 
at Territoires do 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 189 3,396 7,099 41,846 2,309 104,361 187,496 81,087 55 3,938 50,620 81,434 

• 	.entage change - Faux 
I. 	variation: 

7/1978 + 	8.0 + 	2.5 a 	1.4 - 	0.4 4 	2.5 * 	16.8 + 	3.1 - 	9.2 + 40.5 + 	3.7 - 	2.9 - 	9.0 

• 	 of 1979 + 	16.7 4 15.5 4- 	16.1 5 37.9 + 	18.5 a 35,9 + 35.2 + 33.0 a 	5.8 + 13.5 + 31.4 + 33.6 

For small smt.bll.heenta, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplisa. 
ii Dan. to cis des petita 8tablinsemente, Is coOt du combustible at de l'Nlsctricitf eat comprts daue celui dea •atlBrea at fourniturea. 
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TA8LE 2. Principal StatiStics Classified by Total E.ployed,(l) II 

TABL!AIJ 2. Statletiques principales suivant Is sesbre total de p 

Number 

ci tab- 

Manufacturing activity - Aetivitö .anufacturi8re 
of  

Total activity - ActIvitB totaj.e 

lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Nuaber Employees Value 
sests workers fuel and materials shipments added of sided 

alec- and of goods working 
No,sbre Travailleurs de Is tricity(2) supplies(2) of own owners Salri*s 
d'€ca- production at as.iail€s sanu- and 

Average n.ber eaployed bliaso- facture partners - 
seats 

Nombre meyeo d'ueploy*. Number Thousands Wages CoOt di. CoOt des Valeur des !raleur Nombre Wuni,er Salaries Vaisur 
of man- combus- sati*res lioraisoas ajoutte de and wages ajoutée 
hours tible nt cc four- de produits propri8- 
paid de 1*1cc- nituroe(2) de propro taires 

tricit8(2) fabrication ci 
Nombre 141111cr. Sal.iraa sasocl*a Nombre Traitesents 

d'heures- sctlfs ci saiaicos 
homeefl 
paykas 

thoussnds of dollars thousands of dollars 

.lhliars 	Ic dollar, silliers do dollars 

0- 	4 56 94 203 839 1 J 2,144 3,495 1,344 38 94 839 1,344 

5- 	9 40 249 528 2,284 	f 5,902 9,933 3,958 13 264 2,486 3,947 

10- 	19 49 612 1,291 6,021 296 18,220 30,015 11,668 4 682 6.948 11,835 
20- 	49 29 810 1.666 8.772 533 21,390 40,215 18,489 - 885 10,116 18.136 

11 

	

1,631 	3,411 	23,930 	1,406 	16,705 	103,798 	55,628 

500-999 	 1 
1,000 or over - ou plus 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	

- 	2,013 	30,231 
	

45,572 
Head offices, sales of-

fices and auxiliary 
units - Si*ges sociaus, 
bureaus de vente et 
unitHs auxiliairea 	... 	 ... 	 ... 	 .. 	 ... 

TOTAL 	 189 	3,396 	7.099 	41,946 	2,309 	104,361 	187.696 	81,987 	55 	5.938 	50,620 
	

81,61 

(I) Includes working owoere and partner.. 
(1) Lea propri8t.fr 	I il 	 10- orlfv 
(2) For small e 

(2) Dana iecov 

TABLE 3. loveol 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1979 

Manufacturing activity - Activtt8 saoufactori8re Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Material., Goods in process 	Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own .aoufacture resale 

Total 
Mati*res, Produtte on roar. 	Produits finis do Artivlt* non- 
fournttutes, propre fabrication sanufacturlère - 
etc. Prodoits vu 

matiBrea achet8s 
pour is rovente 

thousasds of dollar. - sillier. di dollar. 

Opening - OuVerture1 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mono. - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince--adouard ii s n a 
Nova Scotia - Nouoelle-8coese 263 - 19 282 - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick o x x 
Qu8bec 2,111 194 250 2,555 I 
Ontario 4,998 1,160 2,161 8,319 20 

ManItoba ii a ii 5 it 

Saskatchewan 1C 5 5 

Alberta a a 5 s 
British Colombia - Coloabie-Britannique 910 6 247 1,163 II 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et 

Territoirea do Nord-Ouast - - - - - 

Canada 9,034 1,498 2,824 13,356 37 

Closing - Perseture, 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - tls-du-Prince-tdouard a 5 a 5 a 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 268 - 16 294 - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick a a x a 
Qu8bec 3,389 251 387 4.027 3 
Ontario 8,529 1,069 2,194 11.792 4v 

Manitoba a a s a 
Saskatchewan a o * a 
Alberta a x n a - 
British Colombia - Colomkie-Britannique 843 9 308 1,160 I 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et 
Terrltoires do Nord-Owest - - - - - 

Canada 14,161 1,490 3,093 18,744 45  

I 

I 
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4. MaterIals and Supplies - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

I AU 4. MatiSres at fournituree - Activlt6 .anufscturt9re, 1978 at 1979 

1978 
	

'979 

Quantity - Quantit8 Coat - CoOt Quantity - QuantitS Cost - CoOt 

thousands of cubic thoaear,ds of tboueaceln of 	cubit thousands of 
ft.b.s, metres dollars ft.b.m. metres dollar, 

atlitere de metros stIller, do sillier, do 	m8trss silitere de 
P.M.P. caben dollars P.M.P. cubes dollars 

Large estabiieheenta reporting detmil - Crands dtabltasements d4-
ctarant en dktail: 

Material., used - l4atl4res utllia4ee: 

Lumber, rough or planed - Dots de construction, brat on raboté: 

Softwood - Dots r8oineux 
Hardwood - Dois feulilu 

Loge and bolts - Stiles at billot.: 
Softwood - Dole r8atneue 
Hardwood - Dole feutliu 

	

122.115 	 288 159 	17,882 

	

73,002 	 172 266 	11,247 

no.11 tu 

158.906 374 976 29,431 
83,815 197 	781 18,697 

cant ts 

13,146 42 945 1,064 
13,198 37 	313 1,017 

thousande of 
square feet 

milllers de 
pied. csrrds 

	

6,896 	 19 527 	479 

	

11,488 	 32 530 	726 

thousands of 
square feet 

silliers de 
plods carr8s 

Veneer. - Piaceges: 
Softwood - Dots rDofneao 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Plywood. - Contr.-plaqu8s: 
Softwood, 	3/8 	(9.52$ am) millimetre. - Be r8stncue, 3/8'S 

(9.525 	,) aiilis8tre. 30.595 27 074 5,351 45,946 40 656 8,289 
ierdwood, 	114" 	(6.35 am) millimetres - Os feuilius, 	1/4 	(6.35 mm) 

sliltaCtres 13,880 8 188 2,181 10,086 5 950 2,305 
, P,,oket bottoms - Ponds de panier ..• ... (1)  ... ... U) 

•.rruguccd paper - Carton onduiD ... ... 1,186 ... ... 1.786 
nice - Pile ... . . . (I) .., .. . (1) 
irdware - Quincotilerle ... ... 1.604 ... ... 1,739 
Other lores of aetal - Autres forass do mDtau,, ... ... (I) ... ... (I) 
Son (crete and package) .hooka - Planchettea ouvr8ea poor bottes, 

rageots et omb.liage ... .. . 15,513 ... ... 18,988 

111 other material, and component, used - Toutss autree matiDres 
at co.posante. utilisDss ... ... 5,304 ... ... 6,678 

Adjustment for establisboents reporting purchases rather than 
materiel, used - Ajusteinent qui tient coispee des &tsbliaaestenta 
d4clar4nt lee achate H Is place des matiCre. utilis8es .,. ... 1.080 ... ... - 3,536 

Containers and other packaging material., and auppltea used - Con- 
tenants et autree n.ti8res at fourniturea d'embaltage utilleds: 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Dottee or cartons en carton ondalC ... .. (2)  ... ... 38 
Metal .taplea, strapping and wire - Cra.pona en m8tul, fii at 

courrote,, en mfital ... ... 247 ... ... 406 
All other - Tone entree -.. ... 39 ... ... 41 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding foal) - 
Foorsiturse d'smplottation, d'entretlen et de r€paration ott- 
11,6ss (sans 1. combustible) ... ... 2,519 ... ... 3,606 

Amount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by 
establIshments - Montant ocred 9 d'.utreo pour travail maCcute 
our deS satidre5 appartenast •0* Ctsblisemments ... ... 65 ... . -. 55 

Small eatablisinsenta not reporting detail - Petite dtaiissements 
ne d6ctarant pas an dStail ... ... 11,363 ... ... 13,751 

T(YTAL ... ... 76.781 ... ... 104,361 

(I) Included in 'All other aaterlalu and component. 	used". 
1) Comprls sous 	loutes outreo satlAree et ronponontes utllis9eC. 
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TABLE S. Shipment. of Good, of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 3. LivraI.ona do 	do 	fabrication. 1919 rt produits 	propre 

197$ 1979 

Value Value 
Quantity - Quantit$ Quantity - Quant it$ 

Valeur Vsleur 

number - onebre thousands of number - noebre thousands of 
dollars dollars 

ailliera do millierm de 
dollars dollars 

Large eatnbiiah.enta reporting detail - Grands €tabli.eements 
d9ciarant an d8tail 

Product. - Produita: 

Domes and container. - Doltes ,'t contenants: 

Fruit and vegetable basket., crates and boxee - Fuelers, cageots cc 
bottes pour l8goees at fruit. ... 4,818 ... 6,063 

Fish boxes - Bodies 8 poisson ... (I) 821,318 2,358 
Soft drink and other bererage cane. - Cnieses pour liqueurs douces 

at sutres breuvagea ... (1) (1) 
Other veneer and veneer virebound bones - Autres boltee an bola 

dAroul$ on de placage, brochAee ou non ... (1)  (I) 
Other plywood boxes - Autres botren en contre-plaquB ... 3,515 ... 5,026 
Wooden reels for wire cable - Bobines an hula pour cible odtsllique ... 8,62 ... 11,332 
Wooden shipping crate, and dunnage for the automobile industry - 

Caissea do iivralann en boi.. bols d'arri.age, etc., pour l'indua- 
tire autosobile ... (I) ... (I) 

Other wooded crates - Autres cagnots en hots ... 1,401 ... 3,695 
Box (cr*te and package) shooka - Planchettes ouvrêss pour boltea, 
Pellets - Pelettes 5,351,619 31,222 6,333,388 52,448 
All other hoses and containers - Toutea autrea bolte. ci contenants ••, 50,302r ,,. 11,457 

thousands of 	cubic thousands of 	cubic 
ft,b,.. 	metres ft,b... 	metres 

ailliern do 	shires silliero do 
p.57. 

Other products - Auire, produits: 

Lumber (rough and planed) - Softwood and hardwood - lois de toss- 
trurtion (brut no rabotS) - Sole rëalnsus or hots feulllu  

Wood waste sold (shavings, trineings, slabs, sawdust) - D6chato 
bole vendus (raboturea, d6coupures, doenes. sciure) ... 	 ... 251 ,.. 	 ... 178 

All other wooden products - Tous sutres produits an hots ... 	 .. 4 , 451r •,, 	 ... 5,277 

Adjustment for catabllsbaentu reporting production rather than ship- 
sent. - Ajustement qui tieot cospte do. 8tablisseaents dtclsrant 
Is production 8 Is place des livrsisons . . - 	 ... - 6 .. 	 ... 7 

All other products - Tous autrss produits ... 	 ... (2)  ... 	 ... (2) 

Amount 	received in payment for work done on materials and products 
owned by others - Montant reco en palement de travail ex8cotd our 
des seti8rea at produits sppartenant B d'autrea ... 16.194 ... 	 •.. (2) 

Less adjuatsent 	for value of sales tones, excise duties and outward 
traoapnrtstion chsrges which could not be deducted from individoal 
coodlty items described above - 	 loins ajusteaest pour tenir 
coapte do Is voleur des taxes de genre, des droiti d'arclse at des 
(rats do transport 	vera lenthrleur qul n'ont pa Stre déduits do 
chacun des produits dfcrits 	i-deuous ... 	 ... - 	1,890 ... - 	1,450 

Suall estsbltsbaenta not reporting detail - Petits htsblta.emants ne 
déclarant pea on detail ... 	 ... 18.55 ... 	 ... 23.961 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SNIPSIENTS AND WORK DONE - TOtAL - VALEUR RECTIPI$E 
DES LIVRAISOIBS ft DII TRAVAIL EX8CUTK ... 	 ... 138,663 ... 	 ... 187,496 

(1) Included under 'All other hooes and contalners. 
(I) Co.prts soon toutes autres boltea at contenants 
(2) Included under A11 other wooden product.. 
(2) Co.pris anus 	ooq autres prnduits en bolC. 

41 
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FABLE 6. Shipments of Selected Goods of Own Manufacture - All Industries, 1978 and 1979 

u'Iudes Shipments of Establishments Classified to Other Industries which Manufacture, as a Secondary Activity, 
es Listed 

UABLEAU 6. Livraieons de certains produits de propre fabrication - Toutea industrIes, 1978 et 1979 

Coeprend lea livraisons des 6tablissements claass dana d'autres industries qui, I tttre d'activitfi secondaire, 
marchandises énuares 

the Commodi- 

fabriquent lee 

1978 1979 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantitê Valeur Quantttê Valuer 

number thousands of number thousands of 
dollars dollars 

noinbre milliera de nombre milliers de 
dollars dollars 

Fruit and vegetable baskets, crates and boxes - 
Panters, cageote et bottes pour lgumee et fruits 4,968r ... x 

Food boxes - Rottes I aliments a x x x 

Soft drink, milk and other beverage cases - Caissea 
pour liqueurs douces, lait et autres breuvagee a x x x 

Other plywood boxes - Autres bottes en contre-plaqué ... 3,520r ... 5,026 

.uoden 	reels 	for 	re 	ihl 	- 	Bohiiies 	en 	hots 	pour 
n(raI 1 i IL, 

Pallete - Palettee 6,547,474r 38,292 7,443,853 57,834 
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ESTABLI 	911 (FXcL0IN. IIIELL BUSINESSES) 	ATABLIIOEME91I (ShOP LEE TETITIE E8TRCP 
C' *511(1(1' IA 1' ii, TO SIC 258 	 CLAS5TFTU7 'A 1979 A CAL 256 

.1011018 601 FACTOjIES 	 FAlIPIQIrS TV (OSTES VII COIl 
1.115 '4FLO0MKT 	1SE.LY (1) 	 DONSAIIT L'ErFI CPU TIAIICU! 	1 TAIi 

1105* !C716 	*CIIVVLLL ECOESE 

6 8 COMEHU S EONS (1917) LTD. I•j 1, DETEOHAN DIOBY CO. BOW 230 	(09) 

NEW 9PU1IEI4ICW -- NOUVEAU BEUNS9ICK 

$ K C B DICKSON ISRAEl, RE 3, LH&THAII, E1N 3*3 	(01) 
• IIOULIW RCGR#W 	CR 135, SHEILA, EOC 110 	(02) 

QUEBEC 

ITS SEA FACKAOING INC, 1930 110110! ELSE, 0060AL, 1198' 137 (04) 
.015 ST-LOUIS LTEE, 770 000L ST-LOUIS, SI-LOUIS DI PRANCE, G8T 101 (02) 
CHASSE INC, 	(STE DANTE Re BRAUCE) , Cl 610. SAINTS VAlID DR BEAUCE, GOT 210 (05) 
CIE L'E 6015 LAURE1ITIDE INC, 320 RUE MARQUIS, OT-CELESEIN, JOC 100 (03) 
DOMINION BOX HEKEAS CO LTI, 6*44 RUE ST PHILIPPE, MO9TPPAL, RIle 256 (02) 

.NTRERISES B C P LISP, 	105* CIIE018 ST-OURS, SOPEL, J3P 207 (02) 
ROSEPT TALLET! INC. BOX H 52, TiPFEHOIIIIR, 36.6 3L5 (02) 
000EFI.OY C PRERES LIRE, CF 20, PANVILLE, J0A 160 (03) 
GEOFGL RADEAU & FILE LIE!, 122 .001 IIONFETTA. THTT1000 MINES, G6O 511 (00) 
,IEPW000 INC, 	801 4-198 IIAIN ST. 61*050?, 215 213 	(04) 

INTEINATISN&L C0Oi'Ei'AGC CO OF CANADA LTD. 	(PLAST AT IRPLE GROVE QUE), P0 BOX 27, 81.00801 FALLS, 120 608 	(02) 
.1 NAMELIP. LOMBR4 & 8000V080 LTD, 0760 RUE ST PATAYCE, LASALLE, HER 1S3 (06) 

H PLANIE & FILE INC, 674 RANG SI-SS1008E, ST IGNAC! DE LCTOLA, .3011 2P0 (08) 
LACHUTE LUMBER & MILLUOBE LTD, CD 218, LACHIJIE, 38* 313 (05) 
LES BOITIS WATERLOO (1979) INC. LAKE STREET, WOTEELOC SIIEFFORI COUNTY, JOE 280 (03) 

LES ENTXF.PPISES 0801CM INC. C P 411, L ASSOMPTION, 3011 iCC 	(01) 
LII INDUSTRIES BERNARD ASSELIN INC. 	197 PRSNCIPALE, FT .1100 DX MATHA, JOE 210 (03) 
NICKEL (TON S POSIES LTEE, 2*11 BOUt ST - LUC, ARRESTOR, J1T 2V9 (03) 
MILLETIE S FItS LTEE, CR 39, LAWFEACEYILI.F., JOE INC 	(04) 
1' 11101116 PACKAGING LTD LEO ENAALLROES P ?ROULI LTEE, BOX 6, BCLOEIL, JIG 908 	(03) 

(AC ALL IWDIJ!TBIES LTD. 	(PLANT AT LAPRAIRIE GUEREC) , 2515 DEDRY ID EATS, MISEISFi l  
FALETTES B A INC B B PALETTS INC. 80 70, INDUSTRIAL PARK ST-EUSTACHS, 37R 4115 
IWLETTES DHUMIIOMD LTD, 360 BOULTOUPVILLE 882, TR)JMMCNFVILLE. .i2B 652 (02) 
PALEITES IBERVILLE INC. 3*8 BOUL CAOISETIEEE N, IREAVILLE, .321 4117 (03) 
PP.6609 PALLETS 5 *000 PRODUCTS INC. C P 219, SEWIERYILLE, 300 3*0 (03) 

ST LAWRENCE HEELS LTD LET BOBINES SI-LAURENT LTEP., 770 BOUL ST-LOUIS, SI-LOUIS-SE-I 11400 V. 081 101 	(04) 

OWIARI) 

60165 MATFRIALS HANDLING LCD, 266 ROUAL YOlK ROAD, TORONTO, NAY 219 (014) 
ALRI PALLET CO LTD, P0 bOX 11*9, *06086, LOJ 3N2 (03) 
ALLIE CARtE REELS LTD, 179 BAlE LINE ROAD EAST, BOENANYILLE. tiC 31.4 (05) 
HSNRAOOI( WOOl' PRODUCTS LIKITED, P0 802 158, CATUGA, NOA lEO (08) 
AROUWER WOOD PRODUCTS, RB 2, KESHICK, LOP 3E9 (02) 

CHAIOUK WOOD WORKING LTD, 553 IIILLALU ST 0, PORT COLROPNP., L30 SRI (02) 
COLONIAL 6001 PRODUCtS INC. 	DO 801 1835, BRAHTFQBD, 143T SAIl (04) 

• COLONIAL HOOF PRODUCTS INC. 	(CAMBRIDGE EMPLOY ONLY) , 80 BOX 1835, BRAN1FOT1D, 03T 5811 (53) 
COOPER LCNNER LTD, P0, RLOO1LFXRLD, K00 160 (03) 
O 8 EEFP0LL HOLDINGS LTD. (MERRILL WOOD INDUSTRIES DIR), P0 801 1412, CA*PBELLF080, EOL 1LO (04) 

FIP1DLAY PELLET CO LID, BR 1, CHELER, HUG 1LO 	(03) 
G H MAHTIN WOOD PRODUCTS LID, 	(PALLET Dlv). 27 COLBORNE SI, TWEER, 001 3.30 (05) 
HUNTSV1LLF TIMBER (PODUCTE LTD. AiRPORT ROAD P0 BOX 1178, HUNTSVILLE, 80* 1110 (04) 
18815 HOOD MANUFACTURING LTD, 6 1, 1, EIACOE. 113Y 439 (03) 
JACKSON RUILOFAS SUPPLY LTD, DUNCAS SI, IROQUOIS. 0011 lEO (04) 

KOKEN BOXES CO (WINDSOR) LTD, 	102 PRINCE SI, OSHANA, LiG 'Ill 	(03) 
LINCOLN HOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED, BOX 1079, AEAMSVILLF.. LOF 180 (03) 
LIVINGSTON IWDUSTR1EI LTD. 	(TILLSOP1RU)G), 2644 TILLSON AVE, TILLSONBURG, 846 386 (08) 
LIVINGSTON INDDYTRIED LTD. 	(HAGEP.SYILLE), 26* T1LLSOH AVE. TILLSONBURG, $110 306 (07) 
LUWENBUBG INDUSTRIES LTD, BA 1, LONG SAULT, ICOC 1PO (03) 

NELSON WOOD (P000CTE (1970) LID, PC BOX 1011, WHEAILEY, NIP 2P0 (05) 
RORIIAN A FAUCKER LTD, P0 BOX 67, AMHERSTBURG, 899 212 (00) 
OHEVILLE WOOD SPECIALTIES LTD. 	(BEANCYILLE BRANCH), 456 TRAPALGAR BE, OAVYILLE, L6J 389 (05) 
CAKYILLE WOOS SPECIALTIES LTD, 456 TRAFALGAR ROAD, OAKVILLE, LA.) 389 (06) 
CNTABSO PALLET LTD, 116 RAIN ST EAST, MILTON, L9T 3P6 (03) 

PARRY SOUND PALLETI LIMITED, 244 WILLIAM STREET, PARRY SOUND, P2* lvi (03) 
SEBASTIAN CORVAGLIA CUSTOM CSATES LXRIITED, 	35 GLARIS RD, GALE, N3C 2v5 	(114) 

5806-HAY IWDIJSTEIES INC. Eli *1, *114, NOB lEO 	(OLI) 
ROOTHAM WOOD PRODUCT LTD, 197 TANK ST 801 1540, PIETOALIA, NON 11.0 
SPAAKLE BALLET LIMItED, 1 AU8OTT STREET, ST CATIIARINES, L2P 202 (0.. 

T C GALE LTD, 284 611506 RD N, C)KAWA, LlG 5PM (05) 
TTMRERLIEE WOOD PRODUCTS (WINDSOR) LED, 1637 PF.OVINCIAL RI', WINDSOS. 0, 

I 
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L1SHrIrNTE (EDCLUDIWG SEALL 8USINESES) 	ETBNLISSEMENTS (SOUP LES P811185 ENTUEPRISES) 
CLAIlIlSEr IN 1979 TO IIC 256 	 CLASEIFISI EN 1979 A CAD 256 

WOODEN BOX FACTODIES 	 FARRIQUES P8 BOITES EN BOIS 
C)hINC, EMPLOYNENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 P099811? LEEPLOI PAD TIANCHE DE 'IAILLE (1) 

OPtTA11C 

WELLINGTON WOOD PRODUCTS (1972) LTD. 590 QUEEN WElT BOX 220, BOON? FOREST, NOG 2L0 (05) 
AH1TEAISI4 PALLET CO LTD Co LTD, P0 BOX 89, WHITEFISH, POW 380 (02) 
0416108 44(00 PRODUCTS LINITRD, DO 901 40, ZURICI1. NON 2T0 	(03) 

BA NI 7086 

DYCIIS c01TIINZPT 6 FOREST PODUCitS LID, 305 NCR.)? ATE, WINNIPEG, 920 0445 (05) 
PEENDIY1ILE INDUSThIES LTD (61,DNDVLLLA SAWMILLS DXV), 165 DYER 51, WINNIPEG, 72R 0119 (03) 

ALBEITA 

AL8EFIA YALLET CO LTD, DO BOX 610, *16018. TON 080 (ON) 
6 & P LUPRED. SUPPLIES LTD. eO NCR 780, 2LAIE8OBE, TOE OTO (03) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -- COLOPIBIEBRITJJIRIc,UE 

BEXIWOOD INDXOTI4IF.I LTD. 	(FB.NIEL WOOD PRODUCTS 0EV) , 6188 81440544*?, BURNAD!, 952 1)15 	(04) 
N CENTRAL INTEPIOR REMAN LTD, 	105-1669 VICTONIA 57, PRINCE GEORGE, 921, 2t5 (02) 
* CIAFTSMAN PANEL CUTTERS LIP ANNACIS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 698 085.448447 NAY, MEW WESTHINSTES, V3M 508 (03) 

FIADEP NCR CO LID, 987 NIVE? DRIVE, RICHMOND, YE'S 101 	(03) 
NEL SERVICES INC. 920 GUY PT, KELCWWA, VI! 785 (03) 

RACIFIC EALLET LTD, 28686 FRASER HAY, ALDENGROVE, VII lAO (05) 

(1) Cii,LOY.1LNT 	1ZE 	FADGE COPES 
..0281 	DES 	'IAANCIIES 	08 TA1LLE 08 LEMPLOI 

)E 4404)888 	EIIPLOXED CODE N000EP ERPLOXED 
PERSOIINES OCCUPEES P85.5014485 OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-999 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,4499 
(04) 20-99 (10) 1,500-2,999 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-4,999 
(06) 100-159 (12) 5,000- 

CLASSIFIED TO TWIE INDUSIBY FOR TWE FIRST TINE 
CLASSIPIE A CEITE INDUSTRIE POUR LA PREMIERE TOTS 

p 





SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 
	

CHOIX IZ PUBLICATIONS 

Pour plus de dtails 8ur lea différents chif-
fres déclarés et sur des donnea connexes pouvant 
servir A des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) les publications suivantes de Statistique 
Canada: 

Catalogue 

Mensue 1 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et conimandes des in- 
dustries inanufacturiêres, 811. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'industrle, Bit. 

65-004 Exportations par marchandises, 811. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, 811. 

72-002 Emploi, gains et dure du travail, 811. 

Annuel 

31-203 Industries manufactur1res du Canada: 
Niveaux national et provincial, Bil. 

31-209 Industries manufacturires du Canada: 
Niveau infraprovincial, Bit. 

31-211 Produits livrés par lea fabricants cana-
diens, Bit. 

57-208 Consonunation de combustibles et d'61ec-
tr1cit achets par lea industries manu-
facturiêres, minrales et de 1'exploita-
tion forestière et par 1e8 centrales 
thermiques des services d'lectricit, 
811. 

For additional information on the various 
ita reported, and for related data of in-
erest for analytical assessment, the reader 
may refer to the following publications 
(among others) of Statistics Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders in 
Manufacturing Industries, Bil. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexe8, Bit. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, Bit. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, Bit. 

Annual 

31-203 Manufacturing Industries of Canada: 
National and Provincial Areas, 811. 

Ntanufacturing Industries of Canada: 
Sub-provincial Areas, Bit. 

Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers, Bil. 

57-208 Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, 
Mining, Logging and Electric Power 
Industries, Bit. 

E. - English Bit. - Bilingual 
	

F. - Français 811. - Bilingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6. 

Outre les publications ci-dessus gnum6r6es, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande vari6tfi de 
rapports statistiques sur te Canada tant dans le 
domaine êconomique que social. On peut se pro-
curer gratuitement un catalogue complet des pu-
blications courantes A Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 
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